## GAZI WIRES LIMITED

(An Enterprise of BSEC under Ministry of Industries)

28-FIDC Road, Kalurghat, Chattogram-4212, Bangladesh.

T&T: 031-671026, 670346, 670089, 670815

E-mail: gaziwiresltd@gmail.com, Web site: www.gaziwires.gov.bd

**Tender Notice (NCT)** 

		Managing Director, Gazi Wires Limited (B	SEC), 28-FIDC Road, Kalurghat, Chattogram-	
1	Procuring Entity Name	4212, Bangladesh.		
2	Procuring Entity District	Chattogram		
3	Invitation for	15 (Fifteen) M.Ton HDPE Plastic Granules		
4	Invitation Ref. No	GW/PUR/077/OTM (NCT)/2019-2020, Dated: 03/07/2019		
5	Procurement Method	Open Tender Method (NCT)		
6	Budget and Source of Funds	Gazi Wires Limited's Own Fund.		
7	Tender Publication Date	03/07/2019		
8	Tender Last Selling Date	21/07/2019 (During Office Time)		
9	Tender Closing Date and Time	Date	Time	
		22/07/2019	11.30AM (Bangladesh Betar time)	
10	Tender Opening Date and Time	22/07/2019	11.45 AM (Bangladesh Betar time)	
11	Name & Address of the office(s)	Address		
(a)	Selling of Tender Document	1)Cash Section, Bangladesh Steel & Engineering, BSEC Bhaban, 102-Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Dhaka- 1215, Bangladesh.  2)Cash Section, Gazi Wires Limited, 28-FIDC Road, Kalurghat, Chittagong-4212, Bangladesh		
(b)	Receiving and Opening of Tender Document	1) At the office of Gazi Wires Ltd., 28-FIDC Road, Kalurghat, Chittagong-4212, Bangladesh.		
12	Price of Tender Document (Each)	BDT. 1,000.00 (One Thousand )		
13	Brief Description of Goods		The state of the s	
Tender Package No.		Description of Goods/Services		
GW/PUR/077/OTM (NCT)/2019-2020		HDPE Plastic Granules	90,000.00 (Ninety Thousand only)	
14	Regarding Tender Document	The Tender Document may be purchased by the interested tenderers on the submission of a written application to the addresses as mentioned in serial no. 11(a) and upon payment of a non refundable fee BDT. 1000.00. The method of payment will be in the form of cash in favour of Gazi Wires Ltd. No Tender will be sent by Courier or mail. One tender document cannot be used for submission of tender proposal (s) by more than one tenderer.		

(Dr. Mohammad Golam Kabir) Managing Director Gazi Wires Limited Phone: +88031-670346